LOSDO	8426600
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400101058864
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	05/03/0701054032 **25.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	105-22248

ROCK SPRINGS ROAD, LLC 950 S. Winter Park Drive, Suite 350 Casselberry, Florida 32707

May 2, 2007

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Rock Springs Road, LLC, filed under Document No. L05000022248

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find an executed Amendment to Articles of Organization of Rock Springs Road, LLC, together with Check No. 1107 in the amount of \$25.00 to cover all costs associated with this request.

Thank you for your assistance.

Peter C. DiSalvo Hagen Property Consultants, Inc. 350 S. Winter Park Drive, Suite 350 Casselberry, Florida 32707

The second င်္သ PH 12: ر. م

-

Enclosures

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ROCK SPRINGS ROAD, LLC

First: The date of filing the Articles or Organization was March 4, 2005, under Document No. L05000022248.

Second: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the Limited Liability Company:

Article II: Resignation of Member, H.B. Watson, as Manager, accepted by the Limited Liability Company.

Appointment of Manager, Deborah D. Hagen, individually, 950 S. Winter Park Drive, Suite 350, Casselberry, FL 32707, accepted by the Limited Liability Company.

Appointment of Manager Terry D. Hagen, individually, 950 S. Winter Park Drive, Suite 350, Casselberry, Florida 32707, accepted by the Limited Liability Company.

Dated: May 2, 2007

By:

Deborah D. Hagen, its Registered Agent Deborah D. Hagen, its Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of May, 2007 by Deborah D. Hagen, as Manager of Rock Springs Road, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company. She is personally known to me or has produced

as identification.

PETER CHRISTOPHER DISALVO Comm# DD0343738 Expires 8/3/2005 Bonded thru (800) 127 Florica Notary Ann. Inc.

Notary Public Signature

PH 12:

5

Peter C Disalvo Types of Printed Notary Name Commission No. DD 0343736 My Commission Expires: 8/3/08

1